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CLEANLINESS CLASSIFICATION OF AIR-
HANDLING COMPONENTS

Swegon Operations AB

The classification working group set up by The Building Information Foundation RTS sr
has approved the following product:

CAV1005
CAV1206
CAV1209
CAV1212
CAV1606
CAV1610
CAV1612
CAV2010
CAV2012
CLA-A-100-500
CLA-A-125-500
CLA-A-160-500
CLA-A-200-500
CLA-A-250-500
CLA-A-315-500
CLA-A-400-500
CLA-A-100-1000
CLA-A-125-1000
CLA-A-160-1000
CLA-A-200-1000
CLA-A-250-1000
CLA-A-315-1000
CLA-A-400-1000
SORDO-A-100-500
SORDO-A-125-500
SORDO-A-160-500
SORDO-A-200-500
SORDO-A-250-500
SORDO-A-315-500
SORDO-A-400-500
SORDO-A-100-800
SORDO-A-125-800
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SORDO-A-160-800
SORDO-A-200-800
SORDO-A-250-800
SORDO-A-315-800
SORDO-A-400-800
SORDO-A-100-1100
SORDO-A-125-1100
SORDO-A-160-1100
SORDO-A-200-1100
SORDO-A-250-1100
SORDO-A-315-1100
SORDO-A-400-1100

as belonging to cleanliness class M1 for air-handling components.

The classification is valid until 29.04.2025.

Swegon Operations AB has the right to equip its classified products with the
classification mark and to use this classification mark when marketing these products.
The decision is in line with the requirements laid down in the Classification of Indoor
Climate 2018 and the Cleanliness Classification of Air-handling Products: General
Rules.

Building Information Ltd

Laura Apilo
Managing Director

Katri Leino
Secretary of the
Classification
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